## 503621993 12/21/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3668624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHI FAI HO	11/30/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TP LAB, INC.
Street Address:	1021 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14977181

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (781)823-0416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7819901544

Email: docket@nspatents.com

Correspondent Name: NORTH SHORE PATENTS, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 683

Address Line 4: MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS 01945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TPLA010C6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE LIU BAILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Michele Liu Baillie/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TPLA010C6\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503621993 REEL: 037344 FRAME: 0602

Docket No.: TPLAB-P802

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, CHI FAI HO, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to TP LAB ("TP LAB"), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1021 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, PALO ALTO, CA 94301 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto TP LAB, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAPPING A VOICE IDENTITY ACROSS MULTIPLE TELEPHONY NETWORKS WITH TIME ATTRIBUTES

X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described there the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted	d thereon or therefor; or				
Serial No.: 1/00, 407 on 1/30/64 the inventions set forth ar	nd described therein and any and all				
Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon of therefor;					
And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of T execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attornoriginal, continuation, divisional, or reissue, or other papers which make the TP LAB, its successors and assigns, the inventions describing therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and of said Letters Patent.	ey, assignment, application, whether ay be necessary or desirable fully to ed in said application and all patent ), and to cooperate and assist in the				
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 11/30/04				
CHI FAI HO					

PATENT REEL: 037344 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 12/21/2015**